TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WMS GAMING INC.		07/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC.	
Street Address:	4000 Warner Blvs	
Internal Address:	Bldg 156, Rm 5078	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91522	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4339442	HAUNTED FOREST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8189544501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (818) 954-4956

Email: tom.knott@warnerbros.com
Correspondent Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas
Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Blvs
Address Line 2: Bldg 156, Rm 5078

Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Avis Frazier-Thomas
Signature:	/Avis Frazier-Thomas/
Date:	11/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=HF#page1.tif source=HF#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0434 \$40.00 433944

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WMS GAMING INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 800 South Northpoint Boulevard, Waukegan, IL 60085 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration Number 4,339,442 for the trademark HAUNTED FOREST ("Trademark Registration").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Turner Entertainment Co., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 4000 Warner Boulevard, Burbank, California 91522-1182 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark HAUNTED FOREST ("Trademark"), together with all of the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by the Trademark and including the Trademark Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and other good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby fully, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States, together with all of the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by, the Trademark, including all common law rights associated with the mark by virtue of its use in commerce; including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the mark; and also including the Trademark Registration and all renewals thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the 25th day of July, 2013.

WMS GAMING INC.

By: Kathleen

Name: Kathleen J. McJohn

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) ss.

COUNTY OF LAKE

RECORDED: 11/05/2013

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of July, 2013.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHRYN N RADKE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:1188446

TRADEMARK REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0435